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(520 23743) 2-2005
Request for Proposal
Point to Point Fiber Connectivity
Introduction
Election Commission of Maldives (herein referred as ECM) invites vendors to submit
proposal for “Point to Point Fiber Connectivity”- ECM requires implementation services to
complete all components of this project including consultancy in the process of

implementation, configuration, etc-

Purpose
The purpose behind issuing this RFP is to provide information for technical and
commercial bids from eligible bidders for the above purpose-
Scope of Work
1- Installation of Single Mode 6 Core Fiber Optic cable between Elections Center
(Dharubaaruge, Boduthakurufaanu Magu, Malé) and Elections HQ (Third Floor, Port
Complex Building, Hilaalee Magu, Malé)-
2- Fiber optic specification (Technical Specifications in Annex-1)

Point to Point Link specification (Technical Specifications in Annex-2)

Expectations from Bidders
1. The vendor must have a minimum of 2 (Two) project experience of Point-to-Point
Fiber Connectivity delivered locally (Letter from the client confirming the
completion of the project)-
2- The Vendor must provide rack mounting fiber termination panel included with

accessories, for Dharubaaruge endpoint-

Delivery and Installation Schedules

1. The Bidder should deliver the goods within 25 Days (Maximum) from the date of
purchase order-

2. After completion of installation the bidder should obtain sign-off on the
Installation-cum-Acceptance certificate from the ECM official. ECM will carry out
acceptance of hardware as per acceptance test plan-

a- Installation will be treated as incomplete in one/all of the following
situations:
1- Non-delivery of any software or other components, accessories,
documentation, drivers, media mentioned in the order
ii- Non-delivery of supporting documentation-
111+ Delivery, but no installation of the components and/or software-

iv- System operational, but unsatisfactory to ECM-

Elections Commission T (960) 332 2241 Page 7 of 12
PA Complex, 5th Floor, Malé F (960) 332 3997
20307, Republic of Maldives www.elections.gov.mv



Technical Specifications (ANNEX)

Annex-1

Fiber Specification

Cable Type Single-Armored Outdoor
Inner/Outer Jacket PE(Black)

Armor Layer Corrugated Steel Tape
Cable Diameter 8-0mm

Tensile Strength (long/short term) 500/1000N

Bending Radius (long/short term) 10D/20D (mm)

Fiber Count 6 Fibers

Fiber Type Single mode G-652D
Strength Member Material Steel Wire

Out sheath
Loose tube
Filling Compound

Steel-wire strength membe
Fiber

Water blocking system
Corrugated steel tape

Cable Weight 109kg/km
Annex-2
Fiber Connection Specification (Interface)
Interface LC Duplex
Min Data Rate 10 Gbps
Wavelength 1310nm
Form Type SFP+
Protocols MSA Compliant
Max Cable Distance 10km
Drawing 1
Elections Commission T (960) 332 2241
PA Complex, 5th Floor, Malé F (960) 332 3997
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Direct Fiber connectivity (point to point)Elections Commission
Electoral Centre
PA Complex
3rd floor
Ground Floor(Dharubaaruge)
FIBER TERMINATION FLOOR J ; ﬂ
1 220' 1
s [T
A o —————

= 6 Core fiber cable Frtm Road toF aashara Maslam
6 Core fiber termination box
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